Our total market risk is influenced by a wide variety of factors including market volatility and the liquidity of the
markets. There are certain limitations inherent in the sensitivity analysis presented, including the necessity to conduct
the analysis based on a single point in time and the inability to include the complex market reactions that normally
would arise from the market shifts modeled.

We used December 31, 2018 market rates on our instruments to perform the sensitivity analysis. The estimates are
based on the market risk sensitive portfolios described in the preceding paragraphs and assume instantaneous, parallel
shifts in interest rate yield curves. These sensitivities are hypothetical and presented for illustrative purposes only.
Changes in fair value based on variations in assumptions generally cannot be extrapolated because the relationship of
the change in fair value may not be linear.

The following table summarizes the estimated change in the fair value of our assets and liabilities sensitive to interest
rates as of December 31, 2018 given hypothetical instantaneous parallel shifts in the yield curve. Results could differ
materially.

Table 38. Change in Fair Value

December 31,
2018
Down
25 bps

Up 25
bps

Increase (decrease) in assets
Mortgage servicing rights at fair value $(208) $198
Mortgage loans held for sale at fair value 10 (12 )
Derivative financial instruments:
Interest rate lock commitments 4 (5 )
Total change in assets (194 ) 181
Increase (decrease) in liabilities
Mortgage servicing rights liabilities at fair value (5 ) 5
Excess spread financing at fair value (42 ) 42
Derivative financial instruments:
Forward MBS trades 16 (19 )
Total change in liabilities (31 ) 28
Total, net change $(163) $153

87   Mr. Cooper Group Inc. - 2018 Annual Report on Form 10-K

Edgar Filing: Mr. Cooper Group Inc. - Form 10-K

143

Item 8. Financial Statements and Supplementary Data

Index to Consolidated Financial Statements and Supplementary Data:

Report of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm 89
Consolidated Balance Sheets as of December 31, 2018 and 2017 90
Consolidated Statements of Operations for the period from August 1, 2018 - December 31, 2018 (Successor) and
for the period from January 1, 2018 - July 31, 2018 (Predecessor) and Years Ended December 31, 2017 and 2016
(Predecessor)

91

Consolidated Statements of Stockholders’ Equity for the period from August 1, 2018 - December 31, 2018
(Successor) and for the period from January 1, 2018 - July 31, 2018 (Predecessor) and Years Ended December 31,
2017 and 2016 (Predecessor)

92

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows for the period from August 1, 2018 - December 31, 2018 (Successor) and
for the period from January 1, 2018 - July 31, 2018 (Predecessor) and Years Ended December 31, 2017 and 2016
(Predecessor)

93

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements 95

   Mr. Cooper Group Inc. - 2018 Annual Report on Form 10-K 88

Edgar Filing: Mr. Cooper Group Inc. - Form 10-K

144

Report of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm